116-20938 reads as rewritten:
"S 116-209.38. Future Teachers of North Carolina Scholarship Loan Fund.

(a) There is established the Future Teachers of North Carolina Scholarship
Loan Fund. The purpose of the Fund is to provide a two-year scholarship loan of
six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) per year for any North Carolina student

pursuing a college degree to teach in the public schools of the State. The

scholarship loan shall be paid only for the student's junior and senior years. The

scholarship loan is available if the student is enrolled in a State institution of